STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 200 Colorado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM

(PLEASE TYPE FORM and File ONE CODY)

WELL OPERATOR Graham-	Michaelis Corp.	Park Served Denote Serve (Audelon Stropper Copy of Copy	KCC LICENSE # 5	134
ADDRESS P.O. Box 247	(Owner/Company name)	CITY V	(operat Vichita,	or·s)
STATE Kansas				8394
LEASE Hrabe "D" #1	WELL# 1-	26 sec. 26 1	.8S R.17W (Ba	st/West)
- NE - NE - SW SPO	T LOCATION/QQQQ COUR	NTY Rooks		
2310 FEET (in exact for	ootage) FROM 🗗 (circ)	le one) LINE O	F SECTION (NOT Lea	se Line)
2970 FEET (in exact for	ootage) FROM 🗗 🚧 (circ)	le one) LINE O	F SECTION (NOT Lea	se Line)
Check One: OIL WELL X	GAS WELL D&A	SWD/ENHR WELL	DOCKET#	······································
CONDUCTOP CASING SIZE	SET AT	CEMENTED WI	ITH	SACKS
SURFACE CASING SIZE 8-	5/8" SET AT 166'	CEMENTED W	ITH	SACKS
PRODUCTION CASING SIZE	4-1/2" SET AT 3474'	CEMENTED W	тн150	SACKS
LIST (ALL) PERFORATIONS a	nd BRIDGEPLUG SETS: 31	52 ' - 3301' 0A		en e
1987/1992 (G.L./K.B.)	T.D. 3475 PBTD	ANHYDRI	TE DEPTH tone Corral Forma	
		•		,
PROPOSED METHOD OF PLUGGI	According to K.C.	C. instruction	,s,	
PROPOSED METHOD OF PLUGGI	According to K.C.	C. instruction	ate page)	
PROPOSED METHOD OF PLUGGING (If adding its well log attached to the second seco	According to K.C.O	C. instruction	ate page)	
PROPOSED METHOD OF PLUGGING (If additional statements)	According to K.C.O	C. instruction	ate page)	
(If adding well will will will will will will will	According to K.C.O tional space is needed THIS APPLICATION AS REQ	i attach separ	ate page)	
(If adding well log attached to the state of	According to K.C.O. tional space is needed THIS APPLICATION AS REQUELL BE DONE IN ACCORDAN THE STATE CORPORATION	i attach separ QUIRED? Yes CCE WITH K.S.A.	ate page) IS ACO-1 FILED? 55-101 et. seq.	AND THE
(If adding the state of the sta	According to K.C.O. tional space is needed THIS APPLICATION AS REQUELL BE DONE IN ACCORDAN THE STATE CORPORATION	i attach separ QUIRED? Yes CE WITH K.S.A. Y COMMISSION.	ate page) IS ACO-1 FILED? 55-101 et. seq.	AND THE
(If adding the state of the sta	According to K.C.O. tional space is needed THIS APPLICATION AS REQUELL BE DONE IN ACCORDAN THE STATE CORPORATION	i attach separ QUIRED? Yes CE WITH K.S.A. Y COMMISSION. TO BE IN CHARG	ate page) IS ACO-1 FILED? 55-101 et. seq. GE OF PLUGGING OPE 3 483-3136	AND THE
(If adding well log attached to the second s	According to K.C.O tional space is needed THIS APPLICATION AS REQ LL BE DONE IN ACCORDAN THE STATE CORPORATION RESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED City/S elso Casing Pulling	i attach separ QUIRED? Yes CE WITH K.S.A. Y COMMISSION. TO BE IN CHARC PHONE# (91	ate page) IS ACO-1 FILED? 55-101 et. seq. GE OF PLUGGING OPE 3 483-3136 , KS 67665 KCC LICENSE #	AND THE RATIONS:
(If adding well log attached to the second s	According to K.C.O tional space is needed THIS APPLICATION AS REQ LL BE DONE IN ACCORDAN THE STATE CORPORATION RESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED City/S elso Casing Pulling	i attach separ QUIRED? Yes CE WITH K.S.A. N COMMISSION. TO BE IN CHARC PHONE# (91	ate page) IS ACO-1 FILED? 55-101 et. seq. GE OF PLUGGING OPE 3 483-3136 , KS 67665	AND THE RATIONS:
(If adding the second s	tional space is needed THIS APPLICATION AS REQUILIBE DONE IN ACCORDANCE THE STATE CORPORATION RESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED City/s elso Casing Pulling Chase, KS 67524	i attach separ QUIRED? Yes CE WITH K.S.A. N COMMISSION. TO BE IN CHARC PHONE# (91 State Russell	ate page) IS ACO-1 FILED? 55-101 et. seq. GE OF PLUGGING OPE 3 483-3136 , KS 67665 KCC LICENSE #(contract	AND THE RATIONS:
CONDITION OF WELL: GOOD PROPOSED METHOD OF PLUGGING (If additional contractions of the company representations of the plugging payment of the plugging payment of the plugging representations of the	According to K.C.O tional space is needed THIS APPLICATION AS REC LL BE DONE IN ACCORDAN THE STATE CORPORATION RESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED City/s clase, KS (company name) Chase, KS (7524	i attach separ QUIRED? Yes CE WITH K.S.A. N COMMISSION. TO BE IN CHARC PHONE# (91 State Russell Unknown	ate page) IS ACO-1 FILED? 55-101 et. seq. GE OF PLUGGING OPE 3 483-3136 , KS 67665 KCC LICENSE # (contract 6) 938-7943	AND THE RATIONS: 6050 or's)

N

	, ^).	\mathbf{C}			\mathcal{O}				
	KANSAS DRILLE	RS LOG					s. <u>26</u>	т. <u>8S</u> г	R. 17 W	
	API No. 15 — 0	WWO	Contentuation				Loc	NE½	NE4 SW4	
OI	A11140.15	County	Nun	nber			County _	Rook	.S	
	Operator		_		i			640 Ac	res	
	Address	-Michaelis								
	THE RESIDENCE AND PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN T	Box 247, Wi	chita, Ka	insas 67	201			60	1-1-1-1	
	Well No. Lease Name 1-26 Hrabe "D"						67			
	France Legation									
	330 feet from (N) (20 line			330 feet from (E) (W) line Of SW4				100	h cal	
	Principal Contractor Abercrombie Dri	11ing Inc.	i	gist	none		retus. A			
	XMRK MAG		Total	Depth	P.B.T.D.			Locate well	correctly 987	
\bigcirc	9-21-79 (washi	ng down old	i hole)	3475 turchaser			~			1992'
	October 16,	1079	j		1 Compan	У	DF	·	КВ	1,7,2
	October 10,			CASING	RECORD		(2 - Örgön den meterlik (este) ett e ja ten staten (
_		and a consister when the contract of the contr	end god i pri kasarana ayanaran da Assaran ayan	type than purple de transcript en de la compressión de la compress		and the second s		***************************************		
\bigcirc	Report of all strin	gs set surface,	-						Type and per	cent
	Purpose of string	Size hole drilled	Size casing set (in O.D.)	Weight lbs/ft.	Setting depth	Type cement	Sac	ks	additives	
	To protect Fresh Water		8 5/8"		166'					
	Fresh water						15	-0		
	Production		4 1/2"	10.5#	3474	common			<u>,</u>	
$\overline{}$										
\bigcirc										
				<u></u>						
		LINER RECO	RD					FORATION RECORD Size & type Depth interval		
	Top, ft.	Bottom, ft.		Sacks cement		Shots per ft.			Depth inter	/01
		TUBING REC	ORD		· 2		alaung at ng lakka garang na na na dagan ata malan na pa t	3	3152-55; 3189-93;	3172
\bigcirc	Size	Setting depth	Pocker	set at					3293-95;	
	2 3/8"	3382.45					. Name and the state of the sta		3298-330	
			ACID, FRACT	URE, SHOT,	CEMENT SQ	UEEZE RECORI)		The second secon	
		Amo	unt and kind of	material used				Depth ir	nterval treated	<u> </u>
0	10.000 gals acid						over all			
			10,000 g	als acld						
						-		The state of the s		
				INITIAL PI	RODUCTION		manipulante anni de Emperaturante		Military of the Control of the Contr	######################################
									10	
	Date of first production	7, 1979	.,,,,,,			swab	agus a ger genelysik reprodustration diving general variety of	REC	EIVED	
	RATE OF PRODUCTION PER 24 HOURS	Oil	/1	Gos		Water			THUN COMMIS	SSION CFPB
	PER 24 HOURS Disposition of gas (vent			ols.		MCF Producing	bl interval(s)	OCT O	1 1993	CFFB
									1 1//	
				_				ONSERVATI	ION DIVISION	

INSTRUCTIONS: As provided in KCC Rule 82-2-125, within 90 days after completion of a well, one completed copy of INSTRUCTIONS: As provided in KCC Rule 82-2-125, within 90 days after completion of a well, one completed copy of INSTRUCTIONS of INSTRUCTION of INST

erator Contain Michaelia Componation				DESIGNATE TYPE OF COMP.: OIL, GAS, DRY HOLE, SWDW, ETC.:				
'ell No.	nam-Michaelis Corporation Leose Name Hrabe "D" (OWWO)				011			
1-26 26 T 8S R 17 W								
20 1 05 K 17 W	NE NE SW, Rooks Co	ounty						
WELL LOG Show all important zones of porosity and contents thereof; cored intervals, and all drill-stem tests, in- cluding depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures, and recoveries.				SHOW GEOLOGICAL MARKERS, LOGS RUN, OR OTHER DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION.				
	CRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC.	ТОР	воттом	NAME	DEPTH			
Old well workov Cook-Galloway &	ver drilled in 1959 by & Holly Oil			none				
	•							
	•							
				K.				
				i				
		ł						
				İ				
	•							
	USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS, IF I	I NECESSARY, TO	I COMPLETE W	 /ELL RECORD.				
Date Received		mu	- 0 r		RECEIVED			
		Signature Ogical Secretary		OCT 0 1 1993				
			ber 31, 19	Title	CONSERVATION DIVISION			
			**************************************	Date	Wichita, Kansas			

Joan Finney Governor

Jim Robinson Chairman

F. S. Jack Alexander Commissioner

> Rachel C. Lipman Commissioner

Judith McConnell Executive Director

> Brian Moline General Counsel



Kansas Corporation Commission

15-163-00936-00-01

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

October 4, 1993

Graham-Michaelis Corp P O Box 247 Wichita KS 67201 Hrabe "D" #1-26 API 15-N/A 2310 FSL 2970 FEL Sec. 26-08S-17W Rooks County

Dear D. R. Clark,

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division central office for completeness and to verify license numbers. The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district office listed below for review of your proposed method of plugging. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least at five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113 (b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit.

It has recently come to my attention that the form CP-1 has been filed by operators other than the owner or operator of the well and without the consent of the owner or operator. The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.

This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above-captioned well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. This notice is void after ninety (90) days from the above date.

Sincerely,

David P. Williams Production Supervisor

Conservation Division
William R. Bryson
Director
260 Colorado Derby Bldg.
202 W. 1st Street
Wickita, Kansas 67202-1286
Telephone (316) 263-3238

District: #4 2301 E. 13th Hays, KS 67601 (913) 628-1200